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PSL EFFECTIVE STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE 

P u b l i c  S t r e e t  L igh t ing  S e r v i c e  SEP ' I  49b3 
Ap p 1 i cab 1 e : 

Avai 1 ab i 1 i t  y : 

I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  se rved .  

A v a i l a b l e  t o  munic ipa l ,  

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5: -. 

p. --q:cz.y)& 
county , state  and F e d e r a l  governments,  i n c l u d i n g  

d i v i s i o n s  t h e r e o f ,  and o t h e r  bodies  p o l i t i c  which have t h e  a u t h o r i t y  t o  
l e v y  and c o l l e c t  gene ra l  taxes,  f o r  t h e  l i g h t i n g  of p u b l i c  streets and 
roads ,  p u b l i c  p a r k s  and o t h e r  ou tdoor  l o c a t i o n s  open t o  and r e s e r v e d  f o r  
g e n e r a l  p u b l i c  u s e .  

Charac te r  of  Se rv ice :  
This r a t e  s c h e d u l e  covers  e lec t r ic  l i g h t i n g  service t o  Company-owned and 
maintained street l i g h t i n g  equipment as h e r e i n a f t e r  desc r ibed .  
under t h i s  ra te  schedu le  w i l l  b e  a v a i l a b l e  on a n  a u t o m a t i c a l l y  c o n t r o l l e d  
dusk-to-dawn every-night  s chedu le  o f  approximate ly  4,000 hour s  pe r  y e a r ,  
and o n l y  t o  t h e  t y p e s  of  l i g h t i n g  u n i t s  s p e c i f i e d  h e r e i n .  

Se rv ice  

R a t e s  : Rate Per  Light  

f ixture)" '  Wood P o l e  
175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
250 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor(2) 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor F l o o d l i g h t  

1000 Watt Mercury Vapor 
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor F l o o d l i g h t  

150 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 
150 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium F l o o d l i g h t  
250 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 
400 Watt  High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 
400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium F l o o d l i g h t  

100 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted 
175 Watt  Mercury Vapor Top Mounted 
175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
250 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 

100 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Top Mounted 
250 Watt High P res su re  Sodium Vapor 
250 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor 
250 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor 

400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor 
400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor 

Under ground S e r v i c e  

on S t a t e  of Ky. Alum. P o l e  

on S t a t e  of Ky. Alum. Pole  . 

1500 Lumen Incandescent  (3)  
6000 Lumen Incandescent(3)  

(1 )  R e s t r i c t e d  t o  t h o s e  u n i t s  
( 2 )  R e s t r i c t e d  t o  t h o s e  u n i t s  
(3) R e s t r i c t e d  t o  t h o s e  u n i t s  

Wood Pole  
Wood Po le  
Wood Pole  

Metal P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood Pole  
Wood Pole  
Wood P o l e  
Wood Pole  
Wood P o l e  
Wood Po le  
Wood P o l e  

Metal  P o l e  
Metal  Po le  
Metal Po le  
Alum. Pole  

Metal Pole  
Alum. Po le  

Metal P o l e  
Alum. Po le  

8%' Metal Pole  
& t a l  Pole  

i.n s e r v i c e  on 5/31/79. 
i n  s e r v i c e  o n  1/19/77. 
i n  s e r v i c e  on 3/1/67. 

$ 51.87 
76.32 
90.97 

110.10 

110.10 
234.20 
234.20 
121.40 
121.40 
123.44 
150.46 
150.46 

135.37 
143.32 
147.32 
166.29 
186.10 
240.10 

139.10 
234.96 
220.44 
249.44 

186. 10 

148.44 
241.46 
270.46 

66.44 
130.69 
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