LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

4th Rev. SHEET NO. 3rd Rev. 19 CANCELLING. SHEET NO.

PUBLIC SERVICE CAMMISSION

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE	PSL	EFFECTIVE
	Public Street Lighting Service	SEP 71983

Applicable:

In all territory served.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) Mu

Availability:

Available to municipal, county, state and Federal governments, including divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to levy and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and roads, public parks and other outdoor locations open to and reserved for general public use.

Character of Service:

This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting equipment as hereinafter described. Service under this rate schedule will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units specified herein.

Rates:	Rate Per Light
Type of Unit	Support Per Year
Overhead Service	
100 Watt Mercury Vapor (open bottom fixture) (1)	Wood Pole \$ 51.87
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole 76.32
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole 90.97
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole 110.10
400 Watt Mercury Vapor(2)	Metal Pole 186.10
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Floodlight	Wood Pole 110.10
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole 234.20
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor Floodlight	Wood Pole 234.20
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium	Wood Pole 121.40
150 Watt High Pressure Sodium Floodlight	Wood Pole 121.40
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium	Wood Pole 123.44
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium	Wood Pole 150.46
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Floodlight	Wood Pole 150.46
Underground Service	
100 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted	135.37
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted	143.32
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Metal Pole 147.32
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	Metal Pole 166.29
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Metal Pole 186.10
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Alum. Pole 240.10
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	A1 cm. 101e 240.10
on State of Ky. Alum. Pole	139.10
100 Watt High Pressure Sodium Top Mounted	234.96
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Metal Pole 220.44
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Alum. Pole 249.44
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	A1diii. F01e 247.44
on State of Ky. Alum. Pole	148.44
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Metal Pole 241.46
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Alum. Pole 270.46
	2' Metal Pole 66.44
6000 Lumen Incandescent(3)	Metal Pole 130.69
OOOD Edition Incandescett(0)	rmcar rote 130.09
(1) Restricted to those units in se	rvice on 5/31/79.
(2) Restricted to those units in se	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(3) Restricted to those units in set	rvice on 3/1/67.

			^
	NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
ISSUED BY	R. L. Royer	President	Louisville, Kentucky
DATE OF ISSUE		DATE EFFECT	IVE
	August 18, 1983	DATE EFFECT	IVE September 7, 1983